FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

ON 0031-0021	1.	102065	851 ,a	ET	AFF 5	
		TRADEMAI		 		
	oner of Patents and Tradema) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PT Reel #	(Non-Recordation O Error Frame #	<u> </u>	☐ Security Agre☐ Merger☐ Change of Na	☐ License ement ☐ Nunc Pro	-	
Corrective Docui	ment Frame #	ent Frame # Execution Date: January 18, 2002 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Conveying Party		☐ Mark if a	dditional names of	conveying parties att	ached Execution Date 01/18/2002	
Name	Sekani, Inc.					
Formerly						
☐ Individual	General Partnership	Limited	d Partnership	□ Corporation	☐ Association	
Other						
☐ Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization	on: a Delaw	vare corporation			
Receiving Party	-	☐ Mark if a	dditional names of	conveying parties att	ached	
Name	Sekani Co.	· <u>-</u> · · ·				
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of		- III				
Address (line 1)	1926 Broadway, 5 th Flo	oor				
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	New York		ew York)23 Code	
☐ Individual ⊠	City General Partnership		ate/County Partnership	If document to be record and the receiving party is	led is an assignment	
☐ Corporation ☐] Association			United States, an appoir representative should be	ntment of a domestic	
Other				(Designation must be a from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>a Delaware Partnership</u>						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
F0:481 FC:482	40.00 OP 175.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U	.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi TRADEMAR	ice
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and	Address	En	ter for the firs	t Receiving Party onl	ly.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)		Account on the Control of the Contro				
Correspondent Na Area Code a	me and Address and Telephone Nur	mber <u>206-340-961</u>	9			
Name	Robert C. Cui	mbow				
Address (line 1)	Graham & Du	nn PC		-		
Address (line 2)	1420 Fifth Av	enue, Suite 3300				
Address (line 3)	Seattle, Wash	ington			-	
Address (line 4)	98101-2390					
•	er the total number ument including an	of pages of the attache y attachments.	ed conveyance	#	6	
Enter either the Tradem 75/761_480			Number (DO NOT EN		mber(s)	rty).
Number of Propert	ies	Enter the total number	er of properties invol	ved. #	8	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	215.00	
Method of P Deposit Acc (Enter for pa	count	Enclosed (2) account or if additional f	- ·	d to the account	t.) 07-1847	
		Auth	orization to charge	additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □	
Statement and Sig						
		nd belief, the foregoing cument. Charges to de				
is a true cop	by of the original do	current. Charges to de	sposit account are a			
Robert C. C	cumbow rson Signing	- 1	Signature		April 5, 2002 Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Sekani, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of

business at 1926 Broadway, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10023, has adopted, used and is

using marks and has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment, and

is the owner of the trademark/service mark registrations set forth in Exhibits 1 and 4 and

incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS Assignor is also the owner of the pending use trademark/service mark

applications set forth in Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS Assignor is also the owner of the pending intent-to-use trademark/service

mark applications set forth in Exhibit 3 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS Sekani Co. ("Assignee"), a Delaware partnership with its principal place of

business at 1926 Broadway, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10023, is desirous of acquiring said

marks, common law rights, registrations, applications, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and

interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibits 1, 2, 3 and 4, together with that portion of its

business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Sekani, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: and C. Peline

Dated: January 18, 2002

m1:4074-338058.doc

STATE O	F NEW	YORK)
County of	New	York) ss.)

On this 18th day of January, 2002, before me appeared Ronald C. Bernard, the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he was the CEO of Sekani, Inc., and has signed said instrument with the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 18th day of January, 2002

by Deirdre Silver

Notary Public in the State of

residing at: NY NY

My commission expires: Time 26, 2002

DEIRDRE SILVER
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in New York County
No. 02SI6043939
Commission Expires June 26, 2002

EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACTION SPORTS ADVENTURE	2,422,762	January 23, 2001
ACTION SPORTS ADVENTURE	2,411,931	December 12, 2000
SECOND LINE SEARCH	2,399,361	October 31, 2000
FEDERAL FOLLIES AND DESIGN	1,511,590	November 8, 1988

)74-338058.doc

EXHIBIT 2 U.S. PENDING USE APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
SEKANI	76/110,625	August 16, 2000
FOOTAGENOW	75/761,480	July 27, 1999

074-338058.doc

EXHIBIT 3 U.S. PENDING INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
SEKANI	76/110,640	August 16, 2000
SEKANI	76/110,639	August 16, 2000
SEKANI	76/110,638	August 16, 2000

174-338058.doc

EXHIBIT 4 COMMON LAW, UNREGISTERED MARK

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
HOT SHOTS COOL CUTS	N/A	N/A

174-338058.doc

RECORDED: 04/05/2002